
Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 3 – Round 1 
May 20th, 2024 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  1 vs 4 
 

Team 1: Pigeon Pounders 
 

Score: 109.1   
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Matt C.  19 19.25 3.3 22.3 19.20 3.4 5 0  96 
  Mark F.  24 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.40 1.1 5 0  112 
  Pat L.  16 15.50 6.0 22.0 15.60 5.9 5 0  78 
  Nick T.  15 17.00 4.9 19.9 16.60 5.2 5 0  83 
  Justin Voegl  19 21.25 1.9 20.9 20.80 2.2 5 0  104 
 
 

Team 2: OPS 
 

Score: 107.9   
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jim Center  17 18.00 4.2 21.2 17.80 4.3 5 0  89 
  Mike Glaser  21 19.25 3.3 24.0 19.60 3.1 5 0  98 
  Jeff Krage   21.00 2.1  21.00 2.1 2 0  42 
  Phil Kramer  15 19.00 3.5 18.5 18.20 4.1 5 0  91 
  Pete Swenson  20 19.50 3.2 23.2 19.60 3.1 5 0  98 
  Rob Varholdt  21   21.0 21.00 2.1 1 0  21 
 
 

Team 3: No Namz 
 

Score: 103.6   
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Deering  20 21.50 1.8 21.8 21.00 2.1 3 0  63 
  Harmon Harmon   11.50 8.8  11.50 8.8 2 0  23 
  Todd Johnson  22 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.33 1.9 3 0  64 
  Shay Olsen  15 13.25 7.5 22.5 13.60 7.3 5 0  68 
  Scott Sejlem   6.50 12.3  6.50 12.3 4 0  26 
  Eric Williams  11 10.75 9.3 20.3 10.80 9.2 5 0  54 
 



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 3 – Round 1 
May 20th, 2024 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  1 vs 4 
 

Team 4: Wad Squad 
 

Score: 116.4   
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mark A  17 13.75 7.2 24.0 14.40 6.7 5 0  72 
  Cole D  20 20.25 2.6 22.6 20.20 2.7 5 0  101 
  Haley J  19 17.50 4.6 23.6 17.80 4.3 5 0  89 
  Steve O  24 19.25 3.3 24.0 20.20 2.7 5 0  101 
  Austin W  14 12.25 8.2 22.2 12.60 8.0 5 0  63 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 3 – Round 1 
May 20th, 2024 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  1 vs 4 
 



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 3- Round 2 
 

Position pairings: 2 vs 3  1 vs 4 
 

Team 1: Pigeon Pounders 
 

Score: 108.6    Total:  217.7 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Matt C.  18 19.20 3.4 21.4 19.00 3.5 6 0  114 
  Mark F.  19 22.40 1.1 20.1 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 
  Pat L.  16 15.60 5.9 21.9 15.67 5.8 6 0  94 
  Nick T.  19 16.60 5.2 24.0 17.00 4.9 6 0  102 
  Justin Voegl  19 20.80 2.2 21.2 20.50 2.5 6 0  123 
 
 

Team 2: OPS 
 

Score: 106.2    Total:  214.1 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jim Center  20 17.80 4.3 24.0 18.17 4.1 6 0  109 
  Mike Glaser  20 19.60 3.1 23.1 19.67 3.0 6 0  118 
  Jeff Krage   21.00 2.1  21.00 2.1 2 0  42 
  Phil Kramer  12 18.20 4.1 16.1 17.17 4.8 6 0  103 
  Pete Swenson  23 19.60 3.1 24.0 20.17 2.7 6 0  121 
  Rob Varholdt  17 21.00 2.1 19.1 19.00 3.5 2 0  38 
 
 

Team 3: No Namz 
 

Score: 97.2    Total:  200.8 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Deering  18 21.00 2.1 20.1 20.25 2.6 4 0  81 
  Harmon Harmon   11.50 8.8  11.50 8.8 2 0  23 
  Todd Johnson  18 21.33 1.9 19.9 20.50 2.5 4 0  82 
  Shay Olsen  18 13.60 7.3 24.0 14.33 6.8 6 0  86 
  Scott Sejlem   6.50 12.3  6.50 12.3 4 0  26 
  Eric Williams  9 10.80 9.2 18.2 10.50 9.5 6 0  63 
 



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 3- Round 2 
 

Position pairings: 2 vs 3  1 vs 4 
 

Team 4: Wad Squad 
 

Score: 111.7    Total:  228.1 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mark A  16 14.40 6.7 22.7 14.67 6.5 6 0  88 
  Cole D  23 20.20 2.7 24.0 20.67 2.3 6 0  124 
  Haley J  14 17.80 4.3 18.3 17.17 4.8 6 0  103 
  Steve O  20 20.20 2.7 22.7 20.17 2.7 6 0  121 
  Austin W  16 12.60 8.0 24.0 13.17 7.6 6 0  79 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 3- Round 2 
 

Position pairings: 2 vs 3  1 vs 4 
 
Cummins Trap 2024 Team Standings through week 3 
 
Team 4 Wad Squad 6.0 
Team 1 Pigeon Pounders 4.0 
Team 2 OPS 2.0 
Team 3 No Namz 0.0 
 



Cummins Trap 2024 Total Target Leaders 

Through Week 3 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Mark F. 131 21.83 6 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Cole D 124 20.67 6 0 Wad Squad 
Justin Voegl 123 20.50 6 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Steve O 121 20.17 6 0 Wad Squad 
Pete Swenson 121 20.17 6 0 OPS 
Mike Glaser 118 19.67 6 0 OPS 
Matt C. 114 19.00 6 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Jim Center 109 18.17 6 0 OPS 
Haley J 103 17.17 6 0 Wad Squad 
Phil Kramer 103 17.17 6 0 OPS 
Nick T. 102 17.00 6 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Pat L. 94 15.67 6 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Mark A 88 14.67 6 0 Wad Squad 
Shay Olsen 86 14.33 6 0 No Namz 
Todd Johnson 82 20.50 4 0 No Namz 
Kevin Deering 81 20.25 4 0 No Namz 
Austin W 79 13.17 6 0 Wad Squad 
Eric Williams 63 10.50 6 0 No Namz 
Jeff Krage 42 21.00 2 0 OPS 
Rob Varholdt 38 19.00 2 0 OPS 
Scott Sejlem 26 6.50 4 0 No Namz 
Harmon Harmon 23 11.50 2 0 No Namz 
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